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PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET

Product Name: 2.7 oz. WHOLE GRAIN BREAKFAST TACO —

PORK TOPPING WITH CHORIZO SEASONINGS, BEAN AND CHEESE

Description:
Ingredients:
Allergens:
Inspection:

Portion:

Pack:

Case Dimensions:

Pallet Tie:

Code Dating:

Shelf Life:

Pork Topping with Chorizo Seasoning, Beans and Cheese Wrapped in a Whole Grain Tortilla.

(See Label Below)

Wheat, Milk, Soy, Egg

Prepared Under Supervision of The United States Department of Agriculture Est. No. 7184M.

EACH PORTION AS SERVED PROVIDES 1.00 OUNCE EQUIVALENT MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE AND
1.00 SERVING OF EQUIVALENT GRAINS FOR SCHOOL CHILDREN AS OUTLINED IN THE FOOD &
NUTRITION SERVICES FOOD BUYING GUIDE. EACH TACO CONTAINS 10 GRAMS WHOLE GRAINS

PER SERVING. CN#084604

42 — 2.7 oz. pieces (Individually Wrapped)
145" L x9.5"W x 6.125"H

Ti/HI: 12 X 10

CASE IS DATED WITH A PACK DATE

18 MONTHS FROZEN FROM PACK DATE

Label/Nutrition Information:

Case Net Wt.: 7.1 LBS.
Gross Case Wt.: 8.1 LBS.
Cases Per Pallet: 120
Case Cube:  0.4883

UPC Code: 00711934002151
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WHOLE GRAIN BREAKFAST TACO

| Each 2.70 oz

Pork Topping with Chorizo Seasoning, Beans and Cheese Wrapped in a Tortilla
CN v

Whole Grain Breakfasj
equivalent meat/meat altepag =) 2 &h grains for Chlld CN

Nutritio Iﬂ d@CU"’G" (Use Ofl’IIS logo and statement

cod and Nutntlon Serwce USDA 8-12). |

Ingredients: Filling: Cocked Pork with Chorizo gehalsonlngs [Ground Pork (No More than 30% Fat),
Water, Textured Vegetable Protein {Soy Protein Concentrate, Caramel Color}, Texturad
Vegetable Protein (Soy Flour, Caramel Color), Salt, Spices, Paprika, Flavorings, Sugar, Citric
Acid, Turmeric], Refried Beans (Cooked Beans, Water, Salt, Garlic), Pasteurized Processed
Cheddar Cheese (Cheddar Cheese {Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes}, Water,
Milkfat, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Hexametaphosphate, Salt, Artificial Color), Tomatoes,
Onions, Binder (Modified Food Starch (Corn), Corn Starch, Methyl Cellulose, Egg White Powder,
Xanthan Gum, Guar Gum), Modified Corn Starch, Seasoning (Paprika, Salt, Garlic Powder,
Spices, Onion Powder, Dextrose, Natural Flavors with Extractives of Paprika, Xanthan Gum),
Spice. Tortilla: Water, Whele Grain Wheat Flour, Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour,
Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Monocnitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Vegetable Shortening
(Interesterified Seybean Oil, Hydrogenated Soybean Qil), Sugar, Contains 2% or Less of: Vital
Wheat Gluten, Salt, Potassium Chloride, Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Acid
Pyrophosphate), Distiled Monoglycerides, Enzymes, Calcium Carbonate, Antioxidants
(Tocopherols, Ascorbic Acid, Citric Acid), Cellulose Gum, Dough Conditioners (Fumaric Acid,
Sodium Metabisulfite). CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK, SOY, EGG

NETWT 7.10 LBS.
Product must be fully cooked to an internal tem perature of 160°F before serving.

DOUBLE B FOODS, INC. MERIDIAN, TX 76665 U.S.A.
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Individually Wrapped

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 piece {77q}
Servings Per Container 42

Amount Per Serving

Calories 190 Calories from Fat 60
% Daily Value*

Total Fat 79 11%
Saturated Fat 3g 15%

Cholesterol 15mg 5%

Sodium 460mg 19%

Total Carbohydrate Z1g 7%
Dietary Fiber 29 8%
Sugars 29

Protein 8g

Vitamin A 4% » Calcium 15%

Iron 8%

Not a significant source of trans fat and vitamin c.

*Percent Daily Values are bassd on a 2.000 calcrie

diet.

00711924002151

The nutrition information is generated based on the most current data furnished to us by our suppliers and is accurate to the best of

our knowledge.
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Product Code No.: 400215 Product Name: 2.7 oz. WHOLE GRAIN BREAKFAST TACO -
PORK TOPPING WITH CHORIZO SEASONINGS, BEAN AND CHEESE

Handling Instructions: HOLD AT OR BELOW 0° F. DO NOT REFREEZE UNUSED PORTIONS.

Cooking Instructions: Convection Oven — (preferred method)
e Preheat oven to 350°F.
e Place product on a non-stick pan.
e Bake for 5-8 minutes (from refrigeration) or 12-16 minutes (from frozen)
Microwave —

e Place product on a microwaveable plate.
e Microwave for 30-40 seconds (from refrigeration) or 45-60 seconds (from frozen).

Prepared By: Crystal Norman

Title: Requlatory Affairs
Date: 7/25/16
Supersedes: 9/14/12
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